



**WHOLE GRAIN BREADED W/D NATURAL SHAPE CHICKEN PATTY, FULLY COOKED, CN LABELED**

**Brand:** Rich Chicks  
**MFG SKU:** 54463  
**Case GTIN:** 10852927006743  
**Origin:** Product of USA  
**Allergens:** Wheat and Soy  
**Storage Temp:** Frozen < 0 Deg. (F) / -17.8 Deg. (C)

**Shelf Life:** 540 Days  
**Code Dating:** Julian  
**Kosher:** No  
**Serving Size:** 3.0 OZ  
**Servings Per Case:** 107  
**Meat/Grain Equivalency:** 2 M/MA, 1 GRAIN



**Packaging Specifications**

**Case Pack:** 4/5 LB PG  
**Case Wt. (Net/Gross):** 20 LBS Net / 21.5 LBS Gross  
**Case Cube:** 1.01 (cu.ft.)  
**Case Dim:** L: 18.60 W: 9.10 H: 10.30  
**Pallet Config.:** 10 x 7 = 70 Cases/Pallet

**Bid Specifications:**

Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Natural Proportion White and Dark Natural Shape Chicken Patty produced from USDA Commodity Graded Chicken. No skin or MSM permitted. No Egg, Dairy or Phosphates permitted. Product to provide zero grams of trans fats and no more than 420 mg of Sodium. 3.0 ounces of breaded chicken patty to provide 2 ounces Meat/Meat Alternative and 1 Grain serving.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
107 servings per container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>3.0 OZ</b>
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>180</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 9g</b>	<b>12%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 20mg</b>	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium 420mg</b>	<b>18%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 12g</b>	<b>4%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	
<b>Protein 12g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Vit. D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 32mg 3%
Iron 2.1mg 12%	Potas. 370mg 8%

\* The Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



**54463**

**FULLY COOKED WHOLE GRAIN BREADED SHAPED CHICKEN PATTY**

**INGREDIENTS:** Chicken, Water, Textured Soy Protein Concentrate, Chicken Protein Solution (Water, Chicken Protein), Soy Protein Concentrate, Seasoning (Salt, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spices, Wheat Flour), Isolated Oat Product, Salt. **BREADED WITH:** Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Enriched Rice Flour (Rice Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Rice Starch, Salt, Chicken Protein Solution (Water, Chicken Protein). Contains less than 2% of: Sodium Bicarbonate, Yellow Corn Flour, Corn Starch, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Green Bell Peppers, Green Bell Pepper Powder, Natural Flavors, Yeast Extract, Extractives of Paprika, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Chloride, Cream of Tartar, Wheat Gluten, Cellulose Gum. Breeding Set in Vegetable oil.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT and SOY**

**Recommended Heating Instructions:** (Do not thaw, prepare from frozen) Place frozen product in single layer on sheet pan. Appliances may vary, adjust cook times accordingly. **Convection oven:** Bake at 350° for 12-14 minutes. **Combi oven - 60% steam:** Bake at 350° for 12-14 minutes. **Conventional oven:** Bake at 350° for 14-16 minutes



**CN Label:** Yes      **CN #:**

**CN Statement:**

EACH 3 OZ FULLY COOKED WHOLE GRAIN BREADED CHICKEN BREAST PATTY WITH RIB MEAT PROVIDES 2.00 OZ EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS.

**Smart Snack Compliant:**

No

**Signature:** *Melissa Cormier*

**Print:** Melissa Cormier

**Title:** Compliance Manager

**Date:** 6/16/2022

**Specifications are subject to change.**

CN ————— 000000 ————— CN

Each 3.00 oz. Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Shaped Chicken Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02/22).

CN

**NET WT. 20 LBS**  
**KEEP FROZEN**

**PRODUCED EXCLUSIVELY FOR: RICH CHICKS, LLC 4276 N. TRACY BLVD. TRACY, CA 95304**